CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test Report No.: 2-3731-01-02/04        Date: 2004-08-24  Page: 1 (16)
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
Anechoic chamber registration no.: 90462 (FCC)
Anechoic chamber registration no.: 3463 (IC)
TCB ID: DE 0001
Accredited by the

Type of equipment  :
TRIPPLE BAND GSM/PCS MODULE (850/1800/1900 MHZ)
Type designation : MC56
Manufacturer : Siemens AG
Street : Siemensdamm 50
City : D-13629 Berlin
Country : Germany
Serial number : IMEI: 004999003420592
Additional information
Frequency : 1850.2 – 1909.8 MHz and 824.2 – 848.8  MHz
Type of modulation : 300KGXW / 300KG7W
Number of channels : 300   (PCS1900) and 125 (PCS850)
Antenna : Coax adapter for use with external antennas, here a
standard car magnet antenna
Power supply : 4.5 VDC via connector
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID : QIPMC56
IC : 267W-MC56
Hardware : Release 2 ( B1.4)
Software : Rev. 01.95 (v.218)
1.5 Test standards
FCC Part 22
FCC Part 24
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test Report No.: 2-3731-01-02/04        Date: 2004-08-24  Page: 6 (16)
2 TECHNICAL TEST
For Part 22/24 we use the substitution method (TIA/EIA 603).
All measurements in this report are done in GSM mode. Device is able to transmit
data in GPRS mode also. But because the current measurements are performed in
PEAK mode no other results from GPRS mode are possible. The only different is the
modulation average power, which is 3 dB higher (by using 2 timeslots in the Up-link
(GPRS mode 10)).
2.1 Remarks
The card was tested due to small changes in parts on the PCB board. We tested only
the radiated spurious.
The PCS1900 system acc. to FCC part 24 was tested under the test report number
2-3731-01-01/04
Test set-up : The sample was tested in a special test board to bring power to
the card and connect RF over a special coax connector to a
standard coax adapter.
For radiated measurements we used a standard magnetic dual-
band mobile antenna mounted on a metal plate to get
comparative results.
2.2 Summary of test results:
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of
the tests performed.
FINAL VERDICT: PASS
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test Report No.: 2-3731-01-02/04        Date: 2004-08-24  Page: 7 (16)
3 TEST RESULTS
1.1 Emissions Limits §22.917
Measurement Procedure:
The following steps outline the procedure used to measure the radiated emissions from the